

[Empty Box]

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 02/13/25 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 190N-468
PCN NO. i6tf

COUNTY: Pennington Replace Sign Brackets on Bridge over I-190 West

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		JV Bailey Co. Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	19,900.00	19,900.00		0.00
002	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	65,000.00	65,000.00		0.00
003	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	CuYd	0.40		0.00	28,000.00	11,200.00		0.00
004	Breakout Structural Concrete	CuYd	0.40		0.00	25,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
005	Install State Furnished Sign	Each	2.00		0.00	5,400.00	10,800.00		0.00
006	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	980.00		0.00	0.55	539.00		0.00
007	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	36.03	3,603.00		0.00
008	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	234.00		0.00	5.00	1,170.00		0.00
009	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	8,000.00	8,000.00		0.00
010	Type 3 Barricade	Each	10.00		0.00	85.00	850.00		0.00
011	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	1960.00		0.00	0.45	882.00		0.00
012	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	850.00	850.00		0.00
013	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	Ft	980.00		0.00	0.55	539.00		0.00
014	Detour and Restriction Signing	SqFt	209.00		0.00	21.00	4,389.00		0.00
015	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2.00		0.00	1,900.00	3,800.00		0.00
016	Queue Detection System	Each	1.00		0.00	8,250.00	8,250.00		0.00
017	Truck/Trailer Mounted Attenuator	Each	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
TOTAL					0.00		154,772.00		0.00